GRVIER STz, REPORT NO. PN-1-250903-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/03/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000277396 Transfer of AM WYNC 59673 Main 1540.0 YANCEYVILLE, TRUE WORD MEDIA, 09/02/2025 Accepted
Control NC INC. For Filing
From: TRUE WORD MEDIA INC. (Old Board) To: Alice R. Gipson

0000277395 License To FM WWMF 768063 Main 88.5 ROCHELLE, GA InVerse Focus 09/02/2025 Accepted
Cover Ministry, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000277400 Assignment FX K254CB 156429 98.7 PRESCOTT, AZ Ondas de Vida, Inc. 09/02/2025 Accepted
of For Filing
Authorization
From: Ondas de Vida, Inc. To: Advance Ministries, Inc.

0000277339 License To FX K273DR 85390 Main 102.5 SPRINGFIELD, DAVID INGLES 08/29/2025 Accepted
Cover MO MINISTRIES For Filing

CHURCH, INC.

From: To:

0000277363 Minor FM KBHC 762582 Main 99.7 MEDICINE BOW Nanette Valdez- 08/29/2025  Accepted
Modification , WY Schwartz For Filing
From: To:

0000277313 Assignment FM WKEY- 34354 Main 93.7 KEY WEST, FL Radio One Key West, 08/29/2025  Accepted
of FM LLC For Filing

Authorization

From: Radio One Key West, LLC To:
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0000277252 Minor FL KHSA-LP 135443 107.3 HOT SPRINGS, MARANATHA 08/29/2025 Received
Modification AR BROADCASTING
Amendment MINISTRY, INC.
From: To:

0000277344 License To FL KAUH-LP 778191 Main 104.7 OCEAN VIEW, HI  Chacah Broadcasting 08/29/2025  Accepted
Cover Network For Filing
From: To:

0000277392 License To FM KKFS 767802 Main 90.1 FORT MARFA PUBLIC 09/02/2025  Accepted
Cover STOCKTON, TX RADIO For Filing
From: To:

0000277347 License To DCA KQDK- 29455 Main 16 DENVER, CO CHRISTIAN 08/29/2025  Accepted
Cover CD TELEVISION For Filing

CORPORATION, INC.

From: To:

0000277393 License To FM WGJL 766557 Main 91.9 MILLEDGEVILLE Elijah Radio, Inc. 09/02/2025 Received
Cover , GA
Amendment
From: To:

0000277349 Minor FB WKSU- 776370 Main 89.7 KENT, OH Kent State University 08/29/2025  Accepted
Modification FM2 For Filing
From: To:

Page 2 of 4



UNICATIOS

File Number

0000277326

0000277350

0000277325

0000277346

0000277391

0000277117
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:

Modification
of License

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Modification
of License

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

DTV

FM

DTV

AM

FM

FX

Call Sign

WNWE

WPGI

KVVU-TV

WPIF

KGMP

K223CT

Facility ID

776263

69835

35870

3900

767999

147322

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

26

93.7

1470.0

89.7

92.5

City, State

EAGLE RIVER,
Wi

GEORGETOWN,
SC

HENDERSON,
NV

GEORGETOWN,

SC

Songsong, MP

SAN ANTONIO,
X

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

AUGUSTA RADIO
FELLOWSHIP
INSTITUTE, INC.

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

AUGUSTA RADIO
FELLOWSHIP
INSTITUTE, INC.

Guam Educational
Radio Foundation

SIGA
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

08/29/2025

08/29/2025

08/29/2025

08/29/2025

08/29/2025

08/25/2025

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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0000245203 Minor AM KDSK 59687 Main 1240.0 LOS RANCHOS KD RADIO, INC. 08/29/2025 Received
Modification DE ALBUQ, NM
Amendment
From: To:

0000277214 License To FM KWUN 768687 Main 91.9 GRASS VALLEY  Weimar Institute 09/02/2025 Received
Cover , CA
Amendment
From: To:

0000277323 License To DTV KPTV 50633 Main 12 PORTLAND, OR Gray Television 08/29/2025 Accepted
Cover Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000277394 License To FM WHFJ 767355 Main 88.9 HOUGHTON, Ml West Central Michigan ~ 09/02/2025  Accepted
Cover Media Ministries For Filing
From: To:

0000277393 License To FM WGJIL 766557 Main 91.9 MILLEDGEVILLE Elijah Radio, Inc. 09/02/2025  Accepted
Cover , GA For Filing
From: To:
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