

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
0000277396	Transfer of Control	AM	WYNC	59673	Main	1540.0	YANCEYVILLE, NC	TRUE WORD MEDIA, INC.	09/02/2025	Accepted For Filing	
	From: TRUE \	WORD MEI	DIA INC. (Old	l Board)	To: Alice R. Gi	pson					
0000277395	License To Cover	FM	WWMF	768063	Main	88.5	ROCHELLE, GA	InVerse Focus Ministry, Inc.	09/02/2025	Accepted For Filing	
	From:				То:						
0000277400	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K254CB	156429		98.7	PRESCOTT, AZ	Ondas de Vida, Inc.	09/02/2025	Accepted For Filing	
	From: Ondas	From: Ondas de Vida, Inc.				To: Advance Ministries, Inc.					
0000277339	License To Cover	FX	K273DR	85390	Main	102.5	SPRINGFIELD, MO	DAVID INGLES MINISTRIES CHURCH, INC.	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing	
	From:				То:						
0000277363	Minor Modification	FM	КВНС	762582	Main	99.7	MEDICINE BOW , WY	Nanette Valdez- Schwartz	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing	
	From:				То:						
0000277313	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WKEY- FM	34354	Main	93.7	KEY WEST, FL	Radio One Key West, LLC	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing	
	From: Radio 0	One Key We	est, LLC		То:						

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000277252	Minor Modification Amendment	FL	KHSA-LP	135443		107.3	HOT SPRINGS, AR	MARANATHA BROADCASTING MINISTRY, INC.	08/29/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000277344	License To Cover	FL	KAUH-LP	778191	Main	104.7	OCEAN VIEW, HI	Chacah Broadcasting Network	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277392	License To Cover	FM	KKFS	767802	Main	90.1	FORT STOCKTON, TX	MARFA PUBLIC RADIO	09/02/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277347	License To Cover	DCA	KQDK- CD	29455	Main	16	DENVER, CO	CHRISTIAN TELEVISION CORPORATION, INC.	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277393	License To Cover Amendment	FM	WGJL	766557	Main	91.9	MILLEDGEVILLE , GA	Elijah Radio, Inc.	09/02/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000277349	Minor Modification	FB	WKSU- FM2	776370	Main	89.7	KENT, OH	Kent State University	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000277326	License To Cover	DTV	WNWE	776263	Main	26	EAGLE RIVER, WI	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277350	Modification of License	FM	WPGI	69835	Main	93.7	GEORGETOWN, SC	AUGUSTA RADIO FELLOWSHIP INSTITUTE, INC.	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277325	License To Cover	DTV	KVVU-TV	35870	Main	9	HENDERSON, NV	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277346	Modification of License	AM	WPIF	3900	Main	1470.0	GEORGETOWN, SC	AUGUSTA RADIO FELLOWSHIP INSTITUTE, INC.	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277391	License To Cover	FM	KGMP	767999	Main	89.7	Songsong, MP	Guam Educational Radio Foundation	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277117	Minor Modification	FX	K223CT	147322		92.5	SAN ANTONIO, TX	SIGA BROADCASTING CORPORATION	08/25/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245203	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	KDSK	59687	Main	1240.0	LOS RANCHOS DE ALBUQ, NM	KD RADIO, INC.	08/29/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000277214	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KWUN	768687	Main	91.9	GRASS VALLEY , CA	Weimar Institute	09/02/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000277323	License To Cover	DTV	KPTV	50633	Main	12	PORTLAND, OR	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277394	License To Cover	FM	WHFJ	767355	Main	88.9	HOUGHTON, MI	West Central Michigan Media Ministries	09/02/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000277393	License To Cover	FM	WGJL	766557	Main	91.9	MILLEDGEVILLE , GA	Elijah Radio, Inc.	09/02/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					